Distributor of SL Power Electronics - Manufacturer of Condor/Ault Brands: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of MB60S12K - AC/DC CONVERTER 12V 55W
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
SL Power Electronics - Manufacturer of Condor/Ault BrandsSL Power Electronics - Manufacturer of Condor/Ault Brands
MB60S12KMB60S12K

� Approved to IEC60601-1, 3rd Edition with 2 MOPP
� Level V Efficiency Compliant Models
� Less than 0.5W no-load Power Consumption
� 3 Year Warranty
� Optional LED indicator for power-on
� RoHS Compliant
Description
The MB60S Series models provide a reliable power source in high power density in 2” x 3” x 1” package.
Fully compliant to the applicable safety and EMC standards, these models will allow easy integration into many
Medical applications.  All 6 models are CE marked to low voltage directive and approved to Medical standards
of IEC60601-1 3rd edition with 2 MOPP.
Model Selection
Model  Output Current Output Power Ripple & Total OVP
Number Volts Convection Cooled Convection Cooled Noise* Regulation Threshold
MB60S12K 12V 4.58A 55W 120mV pk-pk ±2% 14.4-18Vdc
MB60S15K 15V 4.00A 60W 150mV pk-pk ±2% 18-22.5Vdc
MB60S18K 18V 3.33A 60W 180mV pk-pk �2% 21-25.5Vdc
MB60S24K 24V 2.50A 60W 240mV pk-pk ±2% 28.8-36Vdc
MB60S36K** 36V 1.67A 60W 360mV pk-pk ±2% 42-47Vdc
MB60S48K 48V 1.25A 60W 480mV pk-pk ±2% 57.6-72Vdc
Notes:
 * At -20C, the noise and ripple is 2% of the output.
** For product availability, please contact the factory
Input Specifications